TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brown Brothers Harriman & Co.		108/04/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caspari, Inc.		
Street Address:	116 East 27th Street		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10016		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1276049	CASPARI	
Registration Number:	3709081	ENTERTAINING WITH CASPARI	
Registration Number:	3301167	CASPARI	
Registration Number:	3305841	CASPARI	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Address Line 1:

Fax Number: (860)331-2613

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

20 Church Street

Phone: (860) 331-2612
Email: ddemers@haslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Dianna M. Demers

Address Line 2: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas S. Marrion

TRADEMARK
1 · 004599 FRAMF · 0342

S115 00 1276049

900198976 REEL: 004599 FRAME: 0342

Signature:	/Thomas S. Marrion/
Date:	08/05/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004599 FRAME: 0343

BROWN BROTHERS HARRIMAN

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release"), made as of August 4, 2011, by BROWN BROTHERS HARRIMAN & CO., a Massachusetts limited partnership ("Secured Party").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 19, 2007 (the "Security Agreement") by and between, CASPARI, INC., a New York corporation (the "Company") and Secured Party, the Company has granted to Secured Party a security interest in the Company's right, title, and interest in certain trademarks and service marks including those set forth in Schedule 1A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, at the request of the Company, Secured Party has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and all general intangibles connected with the use of or related to any and all Trademarks (including without limitation, all goodwill of the Company and its business, products and services appurtenant to, associated with or symbolized by any and all Trademarks and the use thereof), together with all registrations of the Trademarks and all applications therefor and re-assigns and releases to the Company all right, title and interest that Secured Party has in and to the Trademarks. This Release is made by the Secured Party without any representations or warranties of any kind whatsoever, whether express or implied, and without any recourse of any kind against the Secured Party.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BROWN BROTHERS HARRIMAN & CO., as

Secured Party

Senior Vice President

BROWN BROTHIRS HARRIMAN & CO

140 SROADWAY, NEW YORK, BY 10005 1101 LEGAL_US_E# 94155253

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004599 FRAME: 0344

SCHEDULE 1A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Trademark	Serial No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Date of Registration
CASPARI	73/315624	6/19/1981	1,276,049	5/1/1984
ENTERTAINING WITH CASPARI (Stylized)	77/070609	12/22/2006	3709081	11/10/2009
CASPARI (Stylized)	77/069628	12/21/2006	3301167	10/02/2007
CASPARI (Stylized)	77/071835	12/27/2006	3305841	10/09/2007

LEGAL_US_E # 94155253

RECORDED: 08/05/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004599 FRAME: 0345